PUBLIC NOTICE - PLEASE POST

The board of directors of the San Francisco Lesbian Gay Bisexual
Transgender Community Center will hold public board meetings on the
following days in FY 2020-2021:
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Tuesday, August 11, 2020, 5:30-7 pm
Tuesday, September 8, 2020, 5:30-7 pm
Tuesday, October 13, 2020, 5:30-7 pm
Tuesday, November 10, 2020, 5:30-7 pm
Tuesday, December 8, 2020, 5:30-7 pm
Tuesday, January 12, 2021, 5:30-7 pm
Tuesday, February 9, 2021, 5:30-7 pm
Tuesday, March 9, 2021, 5:30-7 pm
Tuesday, April 13, 2021, 5:30-7 pm
Tuesday, May 11, 2021, 5:30-7 pm
Tuesday, June 8, 2021, 5:30-7 pm

All meetings will be held virtually on Zoom until further notice (contact
jenniferg@sfcenter.org for details). After that, they will be held in -
person at the SF LGBT Community Center, 1800 Market Street, San
Francisco, CA 94102

There may be standing positions open on the Board of Directors of the
SF LGBT Center and the general public may nominate themselves at
these meetings. The nominations will be referred to the Board
Development Committee. Interested parties should present a resume
or other qualifying information to this meeting, explaining how their
experiences qualify them for this leadership role. Once nominated, the
board applicant must go through a board interview and election
process which will occur after the initial nomination.

cc: City Hall, SF Main Library
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